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EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Elle Brown 10 Chester Le S   5:27.56  + 0.68 389  
 50m    35.31 100m  1:16.26 150m  1:58.11 200m  2:40.01 250m  3:22.13 300m  4:04.99 350m  4:47.79 400m  5:27.56 
    35.31    40.95    41.85    41.90    42.12    42.86    42.80    39.77 
2. Celeste Quigley 10 Newburn   5:59.49  + 0.76 294  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:21.20 150m  2:06.64 200m  2:51.95 250m  3:38.97 300m  4:25.57 350m  5:13.73 400m  5:59.49 
    36.76    44.44    45.44    45.31    47.02    46.60    48.16    45.76 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Sophie Brandon 11 Tynemouth   5:04.14  + 0.76 486  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.36 150m  1:49.91 200m  2:28.77 250m  3:08.37 300m  3:47.29 350m  4:27.15 400m  5:04.14 
    32.99    37.37    39.55    38.86    39.60    38.92    39.86    36.99 
2. Freya Williams 11 Billingham   5:05.14  + 0.76 481  
 50m    33.87 100m  1:11.11 150m  1:50.35 200m  2:29.34 250m  3:09.49 300m  3:48.54 350m  4:27.39 400m  5:05.14 
    33.87    37.24    39.24    38.99    40.15    39.05    38.85    37.75 
3. Ana Lazar 11 Co Sund'land   5:13.80  + 0.78 442  
 50m    34.81 100m  1:14.15 150m  1:54.46 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:15.49 300m  3:56.22 350m  4:36.25 400m  5:13.80 
    34.81    39.34    40.31    40.69    40.34    40.73    40.03    37.55 
4. Rebecca Dobbins 11 Co Newcastle   5:14.44  + 0.67 439  
 50m    35.37 100m  1:14.17 150m  1:54.65 200m  2:35.22 250m  3:16.06 300m  3:56.47 350m  4:36.39 400m  5:14.44 
    35.37    38.80    40.48    40.57    40.84    40.41    39.92    38.05 
5. Lowri Waugh 11 Co Newcastle   5:16.38  + 0.81 431  
 50m    36.56 100m  1:17.07 150m  1:57.46 200m  2:38.04 250m  3:18.43 300m  3:59.43 350m  4:38.86 400m  5:16.38 
    36.56    40.51    40.39    40.58    40.39    41.00    39.43    37.52 
6. Rebekah Heppell 11 Newburn   5:17.18  + 0.87 428  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:50.98 200m  2:31.65 250m  3:13.03 300m  3:54.26 350m  4:36.52 400m  5:17.18 
    34.11    37.38    39.49    40.67    41.38    41.23    42.26    40.66 
7. Emily Wade 11 Middlesboro   5:19.21  + 0.67 420  
 50m    35.80 100m  1:16.09 150m  1:57.45 200m  2:38.66 250m  3:19.56 300m  4:00.86 350m  4:40.29 400m  5:19.21 
    35.80    40.29    41.36    41.21    40.90    41.30    39.43    38.92 
8. Rebekah Worthy 11 Middlesboro   5:20.46  + 0.87 415  
 50m    35.46 100m  1:15.51 150m  1:57.14 200m  2:38.37 250m  3:19.55 300m  4:00.68 350m  4:41.63 400m  5:20.46 
    35.46    40.05    41.63    41.23    41.18    41.13    40.95    38.83 
9. Sophie Mutch 11 Newburn   5:22.24  + 0.76 408  
 50m    36.23 100m  1:16.52 150m  1:58.08 200m  2:39.25 250m  3:21.03 300m  4:02.11 350m  4:43.07 400m  5:22.24 
    36.23    40.29    41.56    41.17    41.78    41.08    40.96    39.17 
10. Katie Laybourn 11 Hartlepool   5:22.72  + 0.72 406  
 50m    35.20 100m  1:15.34 150m  1:56.49 200m  2:38.48 250m  3:20.37 300m  4:02.63 350m  4:43.51 400m  5:22.72 
    35.20    40.14    41.15    41.99    41.89    42.26    40.88    39.21 
11. Laura McCluskey 11 Bo Stockton   5:23.44  + 0.78 404  
 50m    35.53 100m  1:15.95 150m  1:57.83 200m  2:40.34 250m  3:22.99 300m  4:05.21 350m  4:45.60 400m  5:23.44 
    35.53    40.42    41.88    42.51    42.65    42.22    40.39    37.84 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Sian Martin 12 Tynemouth   4:47.75  + 0.67 574  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.38 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:20.59 250m  2:57.70 300m  3:35.03 350m  4:12.23 400m  4:47.75 
    32.04    35.34    36.59    36.62    37.11    37.33    37.20    35.52 
2. Rebecca Williams 12 Middlesboro   4:55.94  + 0.76 527  
 50m    32.94 100m  1:09.49 150m  1:46.86 200m  2:24.44 250m  3:02.39 300m  3:40.31 350m  4:18.14 400m  4:55.94 
    32.94    36.55    37.37    37.58    37.95    37.92    37.83    37.80 
3. Annalea Davison 12 Co Newcastle   4:57.55  + 0.68 519  
 50m    34.36 100m  1:12.08 150m  1:50.93 200m  2:29.20 250m  3:07.24 300m  3:45.47 350m  4:22.76 400m  4:57.55 
    34.36    37.72    38.85    38.27    38.04    38.23    37.29    34.79 
4. Beth Nicholson 12 Middlesboro   5:03.38  + 0.81 489  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:48.79 200m  2:28.48 250m  3:07.11 300m  3:47.04 350m  4:25.58 400m  5:03.38 
    32.95    36.51    39.33    39.69    38.63    39.93    38.54    37.80 
5. Alice Larsen 12 Co Newcastle   5:06.76  + 0.76 473  
 50m    35.16 100m  1:13.94 150m  1:52.68 200m  2:31.87 250m  3:10.46 300m  3:49.75 350m  4:28.54 400m  5:06.76 
    35.16    38.78    38.74    39.19    38.59    39.29    38.79    38.22 
6. Shauna Johnson 12 Derwentside   5:10.44  + 0.76 457  
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.37 150m  1:53.04 200m  2:33.71 250m  3:14.57 300m  3:54.24 350m  4:33.91 400m  5:10.44 
    34.50    38.87    39.67    40.67    40.86    39.67    39.67    36.53 
7. Jade Galloway 12 Gates &Whick   5:12.03  + 0.87 450  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:12.20 150m  1:52.59 200m  2:32.25 250m  3:12.94 300m  3:53.27 350m  4:33.17 400m  5:12.03 
    34.16    38.04    40.39    39.66    40.69    40.33    39.90    38.86 
8. Ailish Gregory 12 Tynemouth   5:13.44  + 0.72 444  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:11.80 150m  1:52.07 200m  2:32.65 250m  3:13.01 300m  3:54.42 350m  4:34.87 400m  5:13.44 
    33.05    38.75    40.27    40.58    40.36    41.41    40.45    38.57 
9. Elizabeth Clements 12 Chester Le S   5:13.92  + 0.87 442  
 50m    34.86 100m  1:13.91 150m  1:54.31 200m  2:34.67 250m  3:15.27 300m  3:55.78 350m  4:35.84 400m  5:13.92 
    34.86    39.05    40.40    40.36    40.60    40.51    40.06    38.08 
10. Eve Larsen 12 Co Sund'land   5:14.71  + 0.67 438  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:10.88 150m  1:50.81 200m  2:32.42 250m  3:12.92 300m  3:54.16 350m  4:35.46 400m  5:14.71 
    32.96    37.92    39.93    41.61    40.50    41.24    41.30    39.25 
11. Georgina Lee 12 Chester Le S   5:15.26  + 0.68 436  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:14.26 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.79 250m  3:15.50 300m  3:56.79 350m  4:37.02 400m  5:15.26 
    34.99    39.27    39.82    40.71    40.71    41.29    40.23    38.24 
  Aimee Hawke 12 Bo Stockton  DNC     
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EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   4:38.12  + 0.67 635  
 50m    31.16 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.56 200m  2:16.90 250m  2:51.96 300m  3:27.78 350m  4:03.67 400m  4:38.12 
    31.16    35.05    35.35    35.34    35.06    35.82    35.89    34.45 
2. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S   4:40.96  + 0.76 616  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:05.82 150m  1:41.87 200m  2:18.25 250m  2:54.74 300m  3:31.47 350m  4:06.77 400m  4:40.96 
    30.78    35.04    36.05    36.38    36.49    36.73    35.30    34.19 
3. Kate Macphee 13 Alnwick Dol   4:42.57  + 0.68 606  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:42.48 200m  2:18.76 250m  2:54.48 300m  3:30.81 350m  4:06.86 400m  4:42.57 
    32.12    34.76    35.60    36.28    35.72    36.33    36.05    35.71 
4. Jessica Hardingham 13 Co Newcastle   4:51.40  + 0.87 552  
 50m    31.58 100m  1:06.32 150m  1:42.94 200m  2:20.23 250m  2:58.14 300m  3:36.97 350m  4:15.69 400m  4:51.40 
    31.58    34.74    36.62    37.29    37.91    38.83    38.72    35.71 
5. Niamh McDonagh 13 Bo Stockton   4:54.41  + 0.87 535  
 50m    33.19 100m  1:09.89 150m  1:48.03 200m  2:25.57 250m  3:03.56 300m  3:41.38 350m  4:18.15 400m  4:54.41 
    33.19    36.70    38.14    37.54    37.99    37.82    36.77    36.26 
6. Jay Whitehead 13 Co Sund'land   4:54.43  + 0.72 535  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:09.89 150m  1:46.78 200m  2:24.42 250m  3:01.68 300m  3:39.35 350m  4:16.82 400m  4:54.43 
    33.57    36.32    36.89    37.64    37.26    37.67    37.47    37.61 
7. Jessica McCrory 13 Derwentside   4:56.06  + 0.68 527  
 50m    33.31 100m  1:10.11 150m  1:48.00 200m  2:25.71 250m  3:03.86 300m  3:41.88 350m  4:19.66 400m  4:56.06 
    33.31    36.80    37.89    37.71    38.15    38.02    37.78    36.40 
8. Alice Smith 13 Newburn   4:56.32  + 0.78 525  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:44.46 200m  2:22.50 250m  3:01.78 300m  3:41.12 350m  4:19.61 400m  4:56.32 
    31.80    35.44    37.22    38.04    39.28    39.34    38.49    36.71 
9. Anya Sordy 13 Gates &Whick   4:57.16  + 0.76 521  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:49.61 200m  2:27.81 250m  3:06.10 300m  3:44.04 350m  4:21.45 400m  4:57.16 
    33.35    38.12    38.14    38.20    38.29    37.94    37.41    35.71 
10. Amy Henshaw 13 Co Sund'land   5:00.20  + 0.87 505  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:50.28 200m  2:27.96 250m  3:06.88 300m  3:45.29 350m  4:23.22 400m  5:00.20 
    34.06    37.47    38.75    37.68    38.92    38.41    37.93    36.98 
11. Charlotte Morris 13 Co Newcastle   5:04.06  + 0.78 486  
 50m    32.93 100m  1:09.48 150m  1:47.74 200m  2:26.97 250m  3:06.44 300m  3:46.09 350m  4:25.45 400m  5:04.06 
    32.93    36.55    38.26    39.23    39.47    39.65    39.36    38.61 
12. Sarah Reay 13 Middlesboro   5:04.76  + 0.76 483  
 50m    34.61 100m  1:13.42 150m  1:51.91 200m  2:31.06 250m  3:09.31 300m  3:48.39 350m  4:26.90 400m  5:04.76 
    34.61    38.81    38.49    39.15    38.25    39.08    38.51    37.86 
13. Eve Smart 13 Co Newcastle   5:06.17  + 0.72 476  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:49.08 200m  2:28.83 250m  3:08.50 300m  3:48.09 350m  4:27.84 400m  5:06.17 
    32.99    37.20    38.89    39.75    39.67    39.59    39.75    38.33 
14. Rachel Taylor 13 South Tyne   5:06.19  + 0.76 476  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:12.68 150m  1:51.89 200m  2:31.19 250m  3:10.08 300m  3:50.19 350m  4:28.86 400m  5:06.19 
    34.19    38.49    39.21    39.30    38.89    40.11    38.67    37.33 
15. Charlotte Allan 13 Co Newcastle   5:06.27  + 0.68 476  
 50m    34.00 100m  1:12.06 150m  1:50.88 200m  2:29.93 250m  3:09.15 300m  3:48.52 350m  4:28.03 400m  5:06.27 
    34.00    38.06    38.82    39.05    39.22    39.37    39.51    38.24 
16. Abbey Stobbart 13 Derwentside   5:08.85  + 0.81 464  
 50m    34.08 100m  1:11.64 150m  1:50.17 200m  2:29.83 250m  3:09.42 300m  3:49.50 350m  4:29.06 400m  5:08.85 
    34.08    37.56    38.53    39.66    39.59    40.08    39.56    39.79 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Chloe Tunnell 14 Co Newcastle   4:45.28  + 0.78 589  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:06.94 150m  1:43.03 200m  2:18.53 250m  2:55.24 300m  3:32.30 350m  4:08.63 400m  4:45.28 
    31.78    35.16    36.09    35.50    36.71    37.06    36.33    36.65 
2. Faye Hindmarsh 14 Newburn   4:46.14  + 0.76 583  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.56 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:20.96 250m  2:57.64 300m  3:34.56 350m  4:11.59 400m  4:46.14 
    32.26    35.30    36.41    36.99    36.68    36.92    37.03    34.55 
3. Hollie Elliott 14 Middlesboro   4:46.42  + 0.76 582  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:07.58 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:20.72 250m  2:57.17 300m  3:33.78 350m  4:10.60 400m  4:46.42 
    32.34    35.24    36.70    36.44    36.45    36.61    36.82    35.82 
4. Ellie Hawke 14 Bo Stockton   4:49.52  + 0.87 563  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:44.30 200m  2:21.17 250m  2:58.40 300m  3:35.88 350m  4:13.48 400m  4:49.52 
    32.26    35.40    36.64    36.87    37.23    37.48    37.60    36.04 
5. Lauren Patterson 14 Co Sund'land   4:52.01  + 0.78 549  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:08.73 150m  1:46.29 200m  2:24.07 250m  3:01.65 300m  3:39.49 350m  4:16.45 400m  4:52.01 
    32.43    36.30    37.56    37.78    37.58    37.84    36.96    35.56 
6. Gabrielle Burdess 14 Co Sund'land   4:52.67  + 0.72 545  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:08.23 150m  1:46.18 200m  2:24.02 250m  3:01.14 300m  3:37.17 350m  4:13.96 400m  4:52.67 
    32.08    36.15    37.95    37.84    37.12    36.03    36.79    38.71 
7. Alexandra Clements 14 Chester Le S   4:54.78  + 0.87 533  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.01 150m  1:45.69 200m  2:23.55 250m  3:01.85 300m  3:40.02 350m  4:18.41 400m  4:54.78 
    32.37    35.64    37.68    37.86    38.30    38.17    38.39    36.37 
8. Louise Barker 14 RichmondDale   4:55.63  + 0.81 529  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:08.37 150m  1:45.87 200m  2:23.89 250m  3:01.89 300m  3:40.54 350m  4:18.90 400m  4:55.63 
    31.93    36.44    37.50    38.02    38.00    38.65    38.36    36.73 
9. Rachel Forster 14 Gates &Whick   5:06.10  + 0.76 476  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:50.66 200m  2:29.46 250m  3:08.24 300m  3:48.39 350m  4:27.41 400m  5:06.10 
    33.99    37.89    38.78    38.80    38.78    40.15    39.02    38.69 
10. Emily Betham 14 Tynemouth   5:09.13  + 0.76 463  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:11.23 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:29.94 250m  3:10.40 300m  3:50.31 350m  4:30.96 400m  5:09.13 
    33.37    37.86    39.52    39.19    40.46    39.91    40.65    38.17 
  Jessica Thompson 14 Co Sund'land  DNC     
  Emma Cassell 14 Middlesboro  DNC     
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EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
1. Elisha McCrory 15 Derwentside   4:28.60  + 0.87 705  
 50m    29.81 100m  1:02.69 150m  1:36.66 200m  2:11.13 250m  2:45.73 300m  3:21.06 350m  3:56.16 400m  4:28.60 
    29.81    32.88    33.97    34.47    34.60    35.33    35.10    32.44 
2. Laura Gillingham 16 Derwentside   4:31.45  + 0.78 683  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:04.88 150m  1:39.23 200m  2:14.15 250m  2:48.46 300m  3:22.85 350m  3:57.64 400m  4:31.45 
    31.09    33.79    34.35    34.92    34.31    34.39    34.79    33.81 
3. Alexandra Robinson 18 Co Sund'land   4:32.89  + 0.87 673  
 50m    31.31 100m  1:05.21 150m  1:39.75 200m  2:14.34 250m  2:48.96 300m  3:23.79 350m  3:58.61 400m  4:32.89 
    31.31    33.90    34.54    34.59    34.62    34.83    34.82    34.28 
4. Lucy Ellis 16 Co Sund'land   4:34.65  + 0.67 660  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:04.15 150m  1:38.65 200m  2:13.64 250m  2:48.86 300m  3:24.27 350m  3:59.90 400m  4:34.65 
    30.42    33.73    34.50    34.99    35.22    35.41    35.63    34.75 
5. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 16 Tynemouth   4:36.87  + 0.87 644  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:05.43 150m  1:40.57 200m  2:15.97 250m  2:51.30 300m  3:26.79 350m  4:02.27 400m  4:36.87 
    31.11    34.32    35.14    35.40    35.33    35.49    35.48    34.60 
6. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   4:38.12  + 0.67 635  
 50m    31.16 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:41.56 200m  2:16.90 250m  2:51.96 300m  3:27.78 350m  4:03.67 400m  4:38.12 
    31.16    35.05    35.35    35.34    35.06    35.82    35.89    34.45 
7. Josephine Barker 17 RichmondDale   4:38.35  + 0.72 634  
 50m    30.50 100m  1:04.00 150m  1:38.75 200m  2:14.45 250m  2:50.52 300m  3:27.53 350m  4:05.16 400m  4:38.35 
    30.50    33.50    34.75    35.70    36.07    37.01    37.63    33.19 
8. Lucy Walton 15 Co Sund'land   4:40.84  + 0.68 617  
 50m    31.58 100m  1:06.99 150m  1:42.64 200m  2:18.28 250m  2:54.28 300m  3:29.91 350m  4:05.75 400m  4:40.84 
    31.58    35.41    35.65    35.64    36.00    35.63    35.84    35.09 
9. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S   4:40.96  + 0.76 616  
 50m    30.78 100m  1:05.82 150m  1:41.87 200m  2:18.25 250m  2:54.74 300m  3:31.47 350m  4:06.77 400m  4:40.96 
    30.78    35.04    36.05    36.38    36.49    36.73    35.30    34.19 
10. Jessica Coyle 18 Derwentside   4:41.23  + 0.76 614  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:06.24 150m  1:41.85 200m  2:17.54 250m  2:53.53 300m  3:29.73 350m  4:05.86 400m  4:41.23 
    31.80    34.44    35.61    35.69    35.99    36.20    36.13    35.37 
11. Kate Macphee 13 Alnwick Dol   4:42.57  + 0.68 606  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:06.88 150m  1:42.48 200m  2:18.76 250m  2:54.48 300m  3:30.81 350m  4:06.86 400m  4:42.57 
    32.12    34.76    35.60    36.28    35.72    36.33    36.05    35.71 
12. Heather Richardson 17 Hartlepool   4:44.35  + 0.76 594  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:05.49 150m  1:41.12 200m  2:17.13 250m  2:53.71 300m  3:30.55 350m  4:07.95 400m  4:44.35 
    31.13    34.36    35.63    36.01    36.58    36.84    37.40    36.40 
13. Jennifer Tatters 17 Co Sund'land   4:45.05  + 0.76 590  
 50m    31.58 100m  1:06.56 150m  1:43.33 200m  2:19.76 250m  2:55.97 300m  3:32.83 350m  4:09.98 400m  4:45.05 
    31.58    34.98    36.77    36.43    36.21    36.86    37.15    35.07 
14. Chloe Tunnell 14 Co Newcastle   4:45.28  + 0.78 589  
 50m    31.78 100m  1:06.94 150m  1:43.03 200m  2:18.53 250m  2:55.24 300m  3:32.30 350m  4:08.63 400m  4:45.28 
    31.78    35.16    36.09    35.50    36.71    37.06    36.33    36.65 
15. Kate Fraser 16 Moors   4:45.73  + 0.87 586  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.78 150m  1:43.17 200m  2:19.41 250m  2:56.33 300m  3:33.13 350m  4:10.15 400m  4:45.73 
    31.84    34.94    36.39    36.24    36.92    36.80    37.02    35.58 
16. Faye Hindmarsh 14 Newburn   4:46.14  + 0.76 583  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.56 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:20.96 250m  2:57.64 300m  3:34.56 350m  4:11.59 400m  4:46.14 
    32.26    35.30    36.41    36.99    36.68    36.92    37.03    34.55 
17. Hollie Elliott 14 Middlesboro   4:46.42  + 0.76 582  
 50m    32.34 100m  1:07.58 150m  1:44.28 200m  2:20.72 250m  2:57.17 300m  3:33.78 350m  4:10.60 400m  4:46.42 
    32.34    35.24    36.70    36.44    36.45    36.61    36.82    35.82 
18. Sian Martin 12 Tynemouth   4:47.75  + 0.67 574  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:07.38 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:20.59 250m  2:57.70 300m  3:35.03 350m  4:12.23 400m  4:47.75 
    32.04    35.34    36.59    36.62    37.11    37.33    37.20    35.52 
19. Ellie Hawke 14 Bo Stockton   4:49.52  + 0.87 563  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:07.66 150m  1:44.30 200m  2:21.17 250m  2:58.40 300m  3:35.88 350m  4:13.48 400m  4:49.52 
    32.26    35.40    36.64    36.87    37.23    37.48    37.60    36.04 
20. Jessica Hardingham 13 Co Newcastle   4:51.40  + 0.87 552  
 50m    31.58 100m  1:06.32 150m  1:42.94 200m  2:20.23 250m  2:58.14 300m  3:36.97 350m  4:15.69 400m  4:51.40 
    31.58    34.74    36.62    37.29    37.91    38.83    38.72    35.71 
21. Lauren Patterson 14 Co Sund'land   4:52.01  + 0.78 549  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:08.73 150m  1:46.29 200m  2:24.07 250m  3:01.65 300m  3:39.49 350m  4:16.45 400m  4:52.01 
    32.43    36.30    37.56    37.78    37.58    37.84    36.96    35.56 
22. Gabrielle Burdess 14 Co Sund'land   4:52.67  + 0.72 545  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:08.23 150m  1:46.18 200m  2:24.02 250m  3:01.14 300m  3:37.17 350m  4:13.96 400m  4:52.67 
    32.08    36.15    37.95    37.84    37.12    36.03    36.79    38.71 
23. Niamh McDonagh 13 Bo Stockton   4:54.41  + 0.87 535  
 50m    33.19 100m  1:09.89 150m  1:48.03 200m  2:25.57 250m  3:03.56 300m  3:41.38 350m  4:18.15 400m  4:54.41 
    33.19    36.70    38.14    37.54    37.99    37.82    36.77    36.26 
24. Jay Whitehead 13 Co Sund'land   4:54.43  + 0.72 535  
 50m    33.57 100m  1:09.89 150m  1:46.78 200m  2:24.42 250m  3:01.68 300m  3:39.35 350m  4:16.82 400m  4:54.43 
    33.57    36.32    36.89    37.64    37.26    37.67    37.47    37.61 
25. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S   4:54.51  + 0.81 535  
 50m    32.12 100m  1:07.58 150m  1:43.69 200m  2:21.15 250m  2:58.89 300m  3:37.44 350m  4:16.34 400m  4:54.51 
    32.12    35.46    36.11    37.46    37.74    38.55    38.90    38.17 
26. Alexandra Clements 14 Chester Le S   4:54.78  + 0.87 533  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.01 150m  1:45.69 200m  2:23.55 250m  3:01.85 300m  3:40.02 350m  4:18.41 400m  4:54.78 
    32.37    35.64    37.68    37.86    38.30    38.17    38.39    36.37 
27. Hannah Sharp 17 Darlington   4:55.17  + 0.67 531  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:08.11 150m  1:45.86 200m  2:23.59 250m  3:01.81 300m  3:40.16 350m  4:18.61 400m  4:55.17 
    31.93    36.18    37.75    37.73    38.22    38.35    38.45    36.56 
28. Louise Barker 14 RichmondDale   4:55.63  + 0.81 529  
 50m    31.93 100m  1:08.37 150m  1:45.87 200m  2:23.89 250m  3:01.89 300m  3:40.54 350m  4:18.90 400m  4:55.63 
    31.93    36.44    37.50    38.02    38.00    38.65    38.36    36.73 
29. Rebecca Williams 12 Middlesboro   4:55.94  + 0.76 527  
 50m    32.94 100m  1:09.49 150m  1:46.86 200m  2:24.44 250m  3:02.39 300m  3:40.31 350m  4:18.14 400m  4:55.94 
    32.94    36.55    37.37    37.58    37.95    37.92    37.83    37.80 
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EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  
30. Jessica McCrory 13 Derwentside   4:56.06  + 0.68 527  
 50m    33.31 100m  1:10.11 150m  1:48.00 200m  2:25.71 250m  3:03.86 300m  3:41.88 350m  4:19.66 400m  4:56.06 
    33.31    36.80    37.89    37.71    38.15    38.02    37.78    36.40 
31. Alice Smith 13 Newburn   4:56.32  + 0.78 525  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:07.24 150m  1:44.46 200m  2:22.50 250m  3:01.78 300m  3:41.12 350m  4:19.61 400m  4:56.32 
    31.80    35.44    37.22    38.04    39.28    39.34    38.49    36.71 
32. Anya Sordy 13 Gates &Whick   4:57.16  + 0.76 521  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:11.47 150m  1:49.61 200m  2:27.81 250m  3:06.10 300m  3:44.04 350m  4:21.45 400m  4:57.16 
    33.35    38.12    38.14    38.20    38.29    37.94    37.41    35.71 
33. Annalea Davison 12 Co Newcastle   4:57.55  + 0.68 519  
 50m    34.36 100m  1:12.08 150m  1:50.93 200m  2:29.20 250m  3:07.24 300m  3:45.47 350m  4:22.76 400m  4:57.55 
    34.36    37.72    38.85    38.27    38.04    38.23    37.29    34.79 
34. Charlotte Wren 15 Newburn   4:58.42  + 0.76 514  
 50m    33.47 100m  1:10.48 150m  1:49.02 200m  2:27.48 250m  3:04.18 300m  3:42.35 350m  4:21.23 400m  4:58.42 
    33.47    37.01    38.54    38.46    36.70    38.17    38.88    37.19 
35. Amy Henshaw 13 Co Sund'land   5:00.20  + 0.87 505  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:11.53 150m  1:50.28 200m  2:27.96 250m  3:06.88 300m  3:45.29 350m  4:23.22 400m  5:00.20 
    34.06    37.47    38.75    37.68    38.92    38.41    37.93    36.98 
36. Beth Nicholson 12 Middlesboro   5:03.38  + 0.81 489  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:09.46 150m  1:48.79 200m  2:28.48 250m  3:07.11 300m  3:47.04 350m  4:25.58 400m  5:03.38 
    32.95    36.51    39.33    39.69    38.63    39.93    38.54    37.80 
37. Charlotte Morris 13 Co Newcastle   5:04.06  + 0.78 486  
 50m    32.93 100m  1:09.48 150m  1:47.74 200m  2:26.97 250m  3:06.44 300m  3:46.09 350m  4:25.45 400m  5:04.06 
    32.93    36.55    38.26    39.23    39.47    39.65    39.36    38.61 
38. Sophie Brandon 11 Tynemouth   5:04.14  + 0.76 486  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.36 150m  1:49.91 200m  2:28.77 250m  3:08.37 300m  3:47.29 350m  4:27.15 400m  5:04.14 
    32.99    37.37    39.55    38.86    39.60    38.92    39.86    36.99 
39. Sarah Reay 13 Middlesboro   5:04.76  + 0.76 483  
 50m    34.61 100m  1:13.42 150m  1:51.91 200m  2:31.06 250m  3:09.31 300m  3:48.39 350m  4:26.90 400m  5:04.76 
    34.61    38.81    38.49    39.15    38.25    39.08    38.51    37.86 
40. Freya Williams 11 Billingham   5:05.14  + 0.76 481  
 50m    33.87 100m  1:11.11 150m  1:50.35 200m  2:29.34 250m  3:09.49 300m  3:48.54 350m  4:27.39 400m  5:05.14 
    33.87    37.24    39.24    38.99    40.15    39.05    38.85    37.75 
41. Rachel Forster 14 Gates &Whick   5:06.10  + 0.76 476  
 50m    33.99 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:50.66 200m  2:29.46 250m  3:08.24 300m  3:48.39 350m  4:27.41 400m  5:06.10 
    33.99    37.89    38.78    38.80    38.78    40.15    39.02    38.69 
42. Eve Smart 13 Co Newcastle   5:06.17  + 0.72 476  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.19 150m  1:49.08 200m  2:28.83 250m  3:08.50 300m  3:48.09 350m  4:27.84 400m  5:06.17 
    32.99    37.20    38.89    39.75    39.67    39.59    39.75    38.33 
43. Rachel Taylor 13 South Tyne   5:06.19  + 0.76 476  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:12.68 150m  1:51.89 200m  2:31.19 250m  3:10.08 300m  3:50.19 350m  4:28.86 400m  5:06.19 
    34.19    38.49    39.21    39.30    38.89    40.11    38.67    37.33 
44. Charlotte Allan 13 Co Newcastle   5:06.27  + 0.68 476  
 50m    34.00 100m  1:12.06 150m  1:50.88 200m  2:29.93 250m  3:09.15 300m  3:48.52 350m  4:28.03 400m  5:06.27 
    34.00    38.06    38.82    39.05    39.22    39.37    39.51    38.24 
45. Alice Larsen 12 Co Newcastle   5:06.76  + 0.76 473  
 50m    35.16 100m  1:13.94 150m  1:52.68 200m  2:31.87 250m  3:10.46 300m  3:49.75 350m  4:28.54 400m  5:06.76 
    35.16    38.78    38.74    39.19    38.59    39.29    38.79    38.22 
46. Katie Wren 17 Newburn   5:07.79  + 0.87 469  
 50m    33.90 100m  1:11.89 150m  1:50.91 200m  2:29.87 250m  3:08.03 300m  3:47.14 350m  4:27.35 400m  5:07.79 
    33.90    37.99    39.02    38.96    38.16    39.11    40.21    40.44 
47. Abbey Stobbart 13 Derwentside   5:08.85  + 0.81 464  
 50m    34.08 100m  1:11.64 150m  1:50.17 200m  2:29.83 250m  3:09.42 300m  3:49.50 350m  4:29.06 400m  5:08.85 
    34.08    37.56    38.53    39.66    39.59    40.08    39.56    39.79 
48. Emily Betham 14 Tynemouth   5:09.13  + 0.76 463  
 50m    33.37 100m  1:11.23 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:29.94 250m  3:10.40 300m  3:50.31 350m  4:30.96 400m  5:09.13 
    33.37    37.86    39.52    39.19    40.46    39.91    40.65    38.17 
49. Shauna Johnson 12 Derwentside   5:10.44  + 0.76 457  
 50m    34.50 100m  1:13.37 150m  1:53.04 200m  2:33.71 250m  3:14.57 300m  3:54.24 350m  4:33.91 400m  5:10.44 
    34.50    38.87    39.67    40.67    40.86    39.67    39.67    36.53 
50. Jade Galloway 12 Gates &Whick   5:12.03  + 0.87 450  
 50m    34.16 100m  1:12.20 150m  1:52.59 200m  2:32.25 250m  3:12.94 300m  3:53.27 350m  4:33.17 400m  5:12.03 
    34.16    38.04    40.39    39.66    40.69    40.33    39.90    38.86 
51. Ailish Gregory 12 Tynemouth   5:13.44  + 0.72 444  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:11.80 150m  1:52.07 200m  2:32.65 250m  3:13.01 300m  3:54.42 350m  4:34.87 400m  5:13.44 
    33.05    38.75    40.27    40.58    40.36    41.41    40.45    38.57 
52. Ana Lazar 11 Co Sund'land   5:13.80  + 0.78 442  
 50m    34.81 100m  1:14.15 150m  1:54.46 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:15.49 300m  3:56.22 350m  4:36.25 400m  5:13.80 
    34.81    39.34    40.31    40.69    40.34    40.73    40.03    37.55 
53. Elizabeth Clements 12 Chester Le S   5:13.92  + 0.87 442  
 50m    34.86 100m  1:13.91 150m  1:54.31 200m  2:34.67 250m  3:15.27 300m  3:55.78 350m  4:35.84 400m  5:13.92 
    34.86    39.05    40.40    40.36    40.60    40.51    40.06    38.08 
54. Rebecca Dobbins 11 Co Newcastle   5:14.44  + 0.67 439  
 50m    35.37 100m  1:14.17 150m  1:54.65 200m  2:35.22 250m  3:16.06 300m  3:56.47 350m  4:36.39 400m  5:14.44 
    35.37    38.80    40.48    40.57    40.84    40.41    39.92    38.05 
55. Eve Larsen 12 Co Sund'land   5:14.71  + 0.67 438  
 50m    32.96 100m  1:10.88 150m  1:50.81 200m  2:32.42 250m  3:12.92 300m  3:54.16 350m  4:35.46 400m  5:14.71 
    32.96    37.92    39.93    41.61    40.50    41.24    41.30    39.25 
56. Georgina Lee 12 Chester Le S   5:15.26  + 0.68 436  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:14.26 150m  1:54.08 200m  2:34.79 250m  3:15.50 300m  3:56.79 350m  4:37.02 400m  5:15.26 
    34.99    39.27    39.82    40.71    40.71    41.29    40.23    38.24 
57. Lowri Waugh 11 Co Newcastle   5:16.38  + 0.81 431  
 50m    36.56 100m  1:17.07 150m  1:57.46 200m  2:38.04 250m  3:18.43 300m  3:59.43 350m  4:38.86 400m  5:16.38 
    36.56    40.51    40.39    40.58    40.39    41.00    39.43    37.52 
58. Rebekah Heppell 11 Newburn   5:17.18  + 0.87 428  
 50m    34.11 100m  1:11.49 150m  1:50.98 200m  2:31.65 250m  3:13.03 300m  3:54.26 350m  4:36.52 400m  5:17.18 
    34.11    37.38    39.49    40.67    41.38    41.23    42.26    40.66 
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EVENT 1 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. Points 
59. Emily Wade 11 Middlesboro   5:19.21  + 0.67 420  
 50m    35.80 100m  1:16.09 150m  1:57.45 200m  2:38.66 250m  3:19.56 300m  4:00.86 350m  4:40.29 400m  5:19.21 
    35.80    40.29    41.36    41.21    40.90    41.30    39.43    38.92 
60. Rebekah Worthy 11 Middlesboro   5:20.46  + 0.87 415  
 50m    35.46 100m  1:15.51 150m  1:57.14 200m  2:38.37 250m  3:19.55 300m  4:00.68 350m  4:41.63 400m  5:20.46 
    35.46    40.05    41.63    41.23    41.18    41.13    40.95    38.83 
61. Sophie Mutch 11 Newburn   5:22.24  + 0.76 408  
 50m    36.23 100m  1:16.52 150m  1:58.08 200m  2:39.25 250m  3:21.03 300m  4:02.11 350m  4:43.07 400m  5:22.24 
    36.23    40.29    41.56    41.17    41.78    41.08    40.96    39.17 
62. Katie Laybourn 11 Hartlepool   5:22.72  + 0.72 406  
 50m    35.20 100m  1:15.34 150m  1:56.49 200m  2:38.48 250m  3:20.37 300m  4:02.63 350m  4:43.51 400m  5:22.72 
    35.20    40.14    41.15    41.99    41.89    42.26    40.88    39.21 
63. Laura McCluskey 11 Bo Stockton   5:23.44  + 0.78 404  
 50m    35.53 100m  1:15.95 150m  1:57.83 200m  2:40.34 250m  3:22.99 300m  4:05.21 350m  4:45.60 400m  5:23.44 
    35.53    40.42    41.88    42.51    42.65    42.22    40.39    37.84 
64. Elle Brown 10 Chester Le S   5:27.56  + 0.68 389  
 50m    35.31 100m  1:16.26 150m  1:58.11 200m  2:40.01 250m  3:22.13 300m  4:04.99 350m  4:47.79 400m  5:27.56 
    35.31    40.95    41.85    41.90    42.12    42.86    42.80    39.77 
65. Celeste Quigley 10 Newburn   5:59.49  + 0.76 294  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:21.20 150m  2:06.64 200m  2:51.95 250m  3:38.97 300m  4:25.57 350m  5:13.73 400m  5:59.49 
    36.76    44.44    45.44    45.31    47.02    46.60    48.16    45.76 
  Aimee Hawke 12 Bo Stockton  DNC     
  Jessica Thompson 14 Co Sund'land  DNC     
  Emma Cassell 14 Middlesboro  DNC     
  Stephanie Blakeburn 19 Billingham  DNC     
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EVENT 2 Boys 11/14 Yrs 200m IM              

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Jakob Cross 11 Alnwick Dol   2:43.35  + 0.87 339     35.69  1:18.68  2:08.48 
2. Christian Ubanan 11 Co Newcastle   2:55.59  + 0.78 273     38.41  1:24.31  2:15.41 
3. Daniel Morley 11 Durham City   2:56.73  + 0.81 268     36.63  1:21.97  2:16.90 
4. Adam Wilson 11 Tynemouth   2:57.56  + 0.87 264     38.95  1:24.84  2:19.67 
5. Oliver Wallace 11 Chester Le S   2:58.00  + 0.67 262     42.15  1:27.52  2:20.27 
6. Adam Williams 11 Middlesboro   2:58.21  + 0.87 261     39.09  1:24.88  2:19.34 
7. Kier Lillie 11 Newburn   2:58.22  + 0.67 261     38.01  1:21.44  2:17.30 
8. Euan Devonshire 11 AFSHartlepol   3:00.22  + 0.76 253     35.26  1:23.17  2:19.11 
9. Jake Spark 11 Middlesboro   3:01.05  + 0.76 249     39.30  1:26.06  2:23.72 
10. James Morris 11 Co Newcastle   3:03.74  + 0.78 238     37.52  1:24.45  2:21.05 
11. Joseph Robins 11 Co Sund'land   3:04.32  + 0.81 236     41.68  1:28.86  2:22.90 
12. Ben Saxon 11 Alnwick Dol   3:13.55  + 0.72 204     42.37  1:31.32  2:30.86 
  Joshua Allison 11 Derwentside  DQ T-3L        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Aaron Tilly 12 Durham City   2:38.92  + 0.78 369     33.16  1:14.49  2:01.36 
2. Joseph Martin 12 Gates &Whick   2:39.76  + 0.87 363     34.23  1:14.87  2:02.62 
3. Eliot Snowdon 12 Tynemouth   2:42.31  + 0.87 346     34.79  1:16.89  2:06.88 
4. Nicholas Pyle 12 Newburn   2:44.04  + 0.72 335     35.46  1:16.98  2:08.11 
5. Oliver O'Halleron 12 Gates &Whick   2:45.82  + 0.81 324     37.08  1:18.18  2:07.92 
6. Alexander Armstrong 12 Co Newcastle   2:50.66  + 0.76 298     35.40  1:20.74  2:10.84 
7. Dylan Pinnock 12 South Tyne   2:51.37  + 0.72 294     36.05  1:19.40  2:13.31 
8. Callum Dann 12 Co Sund'land   2:58.84  + 0.87 259     36.89  1:25.19  2:20.51 
9. Ben Kelly 12 Alnwick Dol   2:59.60  + 0.76 255     42.94  1:27.71  2:18.84 
10. Shaun Carter 12 Newburn   3:00.43  + 0.68 252     39.18  1:24.58  2:22.11 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Christopher Heppell 13 Newburn   2:30.25  + 0.87 436     33.02  1:12.34  1:55.33 
2. Joseph Carter 13 Middlesboro   2:33.86  + 0.76 406     32.31  1:12.87  2:00.65 
3. Liam Bollands 13 Middlesboro   2:36.90  + 0.67 383     33.98 -  2:01.25 
4. Joshua Grange 13 Bo Stockton   2:37.46  + 0.87 379     33.35  1:13.10  2:01.87 
5. Jake Duffy 13 Co Newcastle   2:37.71  + 0.72 377     32.83  1:13.78  2:02.40 
6. Patrick Cummins 13 Gates &Whick   2:39.62  + 0.76 364     33.61  1:15.91  2:06.14 
7. Joseph Taylor 13 Co Newcastle   2:40.38  + 0.76 359     33.11  1:13.95  2:05.41 
8. William Smith 13 Darlington   2:41.35  + 0.76 352     32.18  1:14.26  2:06.90 
9. Joseph Pomfret 13 Co Sund'land   2:41.48  + 0.87 351     32.69  1:12.94  2:03.84 
9. James Keyworth 13 Chester Le S   2:41.48  + 0.76 351     32.74  1:13.91  2:05.93 
11. Jonathan Hobbs 13 Newburn   2:43.01  + 0.78 342     33.84  1:18.09  2:06.80 
12. Alex Boynton 13 AFSHartlepol   2:43.42  + 0.67 339     34.85  1:16.97  2:07.49 
13. Callum Graham 13 Consett   2:44.01  + 0.76 335     36.15  1:19.13  2:10.12 
  Alexander McNeill 13 Bo Stockton  DQ T-2L        
  Jay Manners 13 Durham City  DQ T-2L        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Mason Jacques 14 Chester Le S   2:19.50  + 0.87 545     29.81  1:04.13  1:47.13 
2. James Sproston 14 Co Newcastle   2:23.77  + 0.72 498     29.58  1:06.11  1:49.60 
3. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne   2:24.90  + 0.76 486     30.44  1:08.98  1:49.71 
4. Brad Reynolds 14 Gates &Whick   2:26.88  + 0.67 467     31.17  1:07.68  1:52.66 
5. George Catterall 14 RichmondDale   2:30.99  + 0.78 430     31.60  1:08.54  1:55.03 
6. James Shackleton 14 Bo Stockton   2:31.12  + 0.76 429     32.51  1:13.77  1:56.26 
7. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 14 Co Newcastle   2:34.60  + 0.81 400     32.00  1:09.24  1:59.57 
8. Liam Reveley 14 Gates &Whick   2:37.69  + 0.76 377     32.42  1:12.59  2:01.94 
  Callum Reveley 14 Co Sund'land DQ SL-3L        
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EVENT 3 Girls 09/10 Yrs 200m Butterfly      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Nicola Layfield 9 Derwentside  3:16.70CBT  + 0.93 237     41.29  1:32.03  2:25.63 
2. Kimberley Robson 9 Alnwick Dol   3:28.20  + 0.88 200     45.39  1:39.05  2:32.36 
3. Madeleine Duffy 9 Tynedale   3:36.02  + 0.95 179     43.43  1:38.80  2:37.83 
4. Melody Jones 9 Bo Stockton   3:38.17  + 0.92 174     44.24  1:42.86  2:43.06 
5. Rebecca Wren 9 Newburn   3:46.62  + 0.82 155     46.39  1:47.43  2:47.65 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Elle Brown 10 Chester Le S   3:06.04  + 0.70 280     40.09  1:27.02  2:15.86 
2. Lucy Blackett 10 Co Newcastle   3:26.39  + 0.85 205     44.50  1:36.57  2:31.33 
3. Erin Donnelly 10 Bo Stockton   3:37.35  + 0.89 176     43.60  1:38.65  2:39.85 
4. Lucy Pengilley 10 RichmondDale   3:38.31  + 0.72 173     43.12  1:39.19  2:40.60 
5. Megan Noble 10 Darlington   3:40.26  + 1.00 169     45.70  1:40.90  2:41.35 
6. Rebecca Scott 10 Co Newcastle   3:40.35  + 0.73 168     41.75  1:40.20  2:42.83 
7. Noelle Belnavis 10 Consett   3:48.17  + 0.92 152     46.83  1:45.43  2:49.08 
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EVENT 4 Womens Open 200m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 100 150 
1. Rachel Helm 15 Tynemouth   2:25.23  + 0.76 655     30.63  1:08.24  1:50.98 
2. Stephanie Blakeburn 19 Billingham   2:26.68  + 0.84 636     31.01  1:07.89  1:53.86 
3. Rachael Wilson 24 Derwentside   2:27.03  + 0.83 631     31.64  1:10.97  1:52.85 
4. Georgia Nixon 16 Middlesboro   2:27.13  + 0.83 630     31.78  1:09.35  1:52.46 
5. Lucy Ellis 16 Co Sund'land   2:28.15  + 0.73 617     32.39  1:08.58  1:55.24 
6. Laura Gillingham 16 Derwentside   2:28.87  + 0.74 608     31.14  1:09.99  1:54.99 
7. Alexandra Robinson 18 Co Sund'land   2:29.89  + 0.73 596     32.54  1:12.83  1:55.85 
8. Eleanor Stevenson 16 Bo Stockton   2:31.52  + 0.78 577     31.97  1:12.42  1:55.47 
9. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 16 Tynemouth   2:32.21  + 0.70 569     32.54  1:10.42  1:57.54 
10. Emma Sinclair 16 Co Sund'land   2:32.52  + 0.76 565     31.50  1:10.97  1:57.99 
11. Victoria Hall 14 Co Newcastle   2:33.11  + 0.73 559     33.43  1:15.31  1:56.39 
12. Lucy Walton 15 Co Sund'land   2:33.26  + 0.92 557     33.89  1:11.63  1:59.05 
13. Anna Barnes 16 Co Newcastle   2:33.34  + 0.87 556     32.59  1:10.01  1:56.41 
14. Elisha McCrory 15 Derwentside   2:33.95  + 0.82 550     31.65  1:11.09  2:00.51 
15. Josephine Barker 17 RichmondDale   2:34.53  + 0.84 544     32.61  1:15.45  2:01.17 
16. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   2:34.67  + 0.83 542     33.58  1:14.20  2:00.74 
17. Chloe Tunnell 14 Co Newcastle   2:35.54  + 0.87 533     33.91  1:14.43  2:00.70 
18. Lucy Howarth 15 Co Newcastle   2:36.16  + 0.88 527     33.26  1:13.49  1:58.64 
19. Nicola Ribeiro 16 Bo Stockton   2:36.52  + 0.70 523     34.73  1:16.25  1:59.98 
20. Charlotte Duff 16 Newburn   2:36.83  + 0.74 520     32.87  1:11.93  2:00.21 
21. Jennifer Tatters 17 Co Sund'land   2:37.34  + 0.87 515     34.32  1:17.03  2:04.16 
22. Hannah Sharp 17 Darlington   2:38.02  + 0.76 508     34.16  1:15.64  2:02.75 
23. Jessica Coyle 18 Derwentside   2:38.68  + 0.78 502     33.39  1:14.10  2:02.63 
24. Emily Haley 15 Chester Le S   2:40.14  + 0.85 488     34.02  1:14.19  2:04.05 
25. Amy Walsh 16 Derwentside   2:40.45  + 0.70 486     33.69  1:14.70  2:02.63 
26. Kate Fraser 16 Moors   2:40.51  + 0.80 485     35.75  1:16.42  2:04.90 
27. Suzanne Barwise-Munro 16 Alnwick Dol   2:41.03  + 0.83 480     34.95  1:16.43  2:04.44 
28. Emma Tweddell 15 Middlesboro   2:42.30  + 0.88 469     34.14  1:17.90  2:04.53 
29. Jennifer Sharp 14 Co Sund'land   2:43.26  + 0.79 461     33.57  1:16.40  2:05.52 
30. Olivia Schubert 17 Moors   2:43.63  + 0.71 458     33.96  1:16.92  2:05.54 
31. Ashlyn Liddle 15 Co Sund'land   2:44.79  + 0.71 448     35.29  1:17.60  2:07.43 
32. Abigail Jack 17 Durham City   2:45.99  + 0.85 438     34.44  1:17.97  2:06.61 
33. Amii Turnbull 18 Morpeth   2:46.69  + 0.71 433     34.31  1:18.02  2:06.34 
34. Charlotte Wren 15 Newburn   2:47.04  + 0.86 430     34.07  1:17.18  2:09.98 
35. Chloe To 15 Co Newcastle   2:47.08  + 0.86 430     34.89  1:17.61  2:08.03 
36. Emma Bramley 15 Durham City   2:52.33  + 0.91 392     35.21  1:18.56  2:11.80 
37. Katie Wren 17 Newburn   2:57.12  + 0.87 361     35.30  1:21.86  2:14.43 
  Megan Atkinson 12 Peterlee  DNF        
  Molly Jopling 13 Gates &Whick DQ SA-1L        
  Faye Pinder 16 South Tyne DQ SH-1L        
  Sarah Bell 16 Chester Le S  DQ T-2L        
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EVENT 5 Boys 11/14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke    

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 
1. Christian Ubanan 11 Co Newcastle   1:29.37  + 0.72 281     41.56 
2. George Crawford 11 Middlesboro   1:32.26  + 0.91 255     43.48 
3. Daniel Morley 11 Durham City   1:38.13  + 0.85 212     45.33 
4. Kier Lillie 11 Newburn   1:38.98  + 0.86 207     45.82 
5. Oliver Wallace 11 Chester Le S   1:39.77  + 1.01 202     47.52 
6. Joseph Micklewright 11 Middlesboro   1:40.35  + 0.62 198     47.74 
7. Euan Devonshire 11 AFSHartlepol   1:40.49  + 0.90 198     47.42 
8. Mark Booth 11 Morpeth   1:41.59  + 0.80 191     48.24 
9. Joseph Robins 11 Co Sund'land   1:41.81  + 0.77 190     48.01 
10. Adam Wilson 11 Tynemouth   1:43.60  + 0.76 180     49.64 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.Points  50 
1. Aaron Tilly 12 Durham City   1:22.18  + 0.77 362     38.82 
2. Joseph Martin 12 Gates &Whick   1:26.35  + 0.75 312     40.77 
3. Alexander Armstrong 12 Co Newcastle   1:29.80  + 0.69 277     42.50 
4. Ben Kelly 12 Alnwick Dol   1:30.22  + 0.74 273     41.99 
5. Harry Catterall 12 RichmondDale   1:30.70  + 0.86 269     42.78 
6. Oliver O'Halleron 12 Gates &Whick   1:30.74  + 0.91 269     42.75 
7. Matthew Keogh 12 Moors   1:33.28  + 0.77 247     45.24 
8. Eliot Snowdon 12 Tynemouth   1:33.65  + 0.82 244     44.15 
9. Ethan Howe 12 Morpeth   1:34.00  + 0.83 242     44.22 
10. Nicholas Pyle 12 Newburn   1:34.24  + 0.90 240     45.33 
11. Finlay Anderson 12 AJ Newcastle   1:36.75  + 0.87 221     45.61 
12. Matthew Shimmin 12 Newburn   1:37.00  + 0.87 220     46.04 
